

21 May 2019

Freedom of Information Request - Reference No: 20190988

REQUEST

- 1) The number of and names of all companies/bodies/ organisations employing staff who have become Accredited Persons as part of your police force's Community Safety Accreditation Scheme (CSAS) to date;
- 2) A breakdown of individual powers granted to each Accredited Person employed at each of the above CSAS-registered organisations to date;
- 3) The number and names of all companies/bodies/organisations which are in the process of, or are known to be planning to become part of your police force's CSAS, and the number of employees who will become Accredited Persons and what their individual powers will be;
- 4) Picture or sample of the identity card / powers card issued to accredited persons by South Yorkshire Police;
- 5) The required training syllabus of Accredited Persons within the South Yorkshire scheme and if the training is delivered by the force, the cost per candidate recharged to the requesting organisation.

RESPONSE

I approached the Chief Officer for our Special Constabulary for assistance with your request. He has provided the following responses to each of your questions:

Question 1

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council x 17 Accredited Staff
Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council x Accredited 17 Staff
Doncaster Central x 4 Accredited Staff (3 others are going through vetting and require a training course)
Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council x 9 Accredited Staff
Meadowhall Management LLP x 29 Accredited Staff (An additional 46 Staff are going through vetting and awaiting a training course)

Question 2

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Request the name and address
Request the name and address for fixed penalty notices and offences that cause injury, alarm and distress to another person or damage or loss of another person's property
To require persons under 18 to surrender alcohol
Throwing fireworks in a thoroughfare S80 of the Explosives Act
1875
Consumption of alcohol in a designated public place. S12(4) of the Criminal Justice Act 2001
Behaviour likely to cause harassment, alarm or distress. S5 Public Order Act
1986

Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council

Request the name and address
Request the name and address for fixed penalty notices and offences that cause injury, alarm

and distress to another person or damage or loss of another person's property
To require persons under 18 to surrender alcohol
Throwing fireworks in a thoroughfare S80 of the Explosives Act 1875
Consumption of alcohol in a designated public place. S12(4) of the Criminal Justice Act 2001
Behaviour likely to cause harassment, alarm or distress. S5 Public Order Act 1986

Doncaster Central

Request the name and address
Request the name and address for fixed penalty notices and offences that cause injury, alarm and distress to another person or damage or loss of another person's property
To require persons under 18 to surrender alcohol
Consumption of alcohol in a designated public place. S12(4) of the Criminal Justice Act 2001

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Request the name and address
Request the name and address for fixed penalty notices and offences that cause injury, alarm and distress to another person or damage or loss of another person's property
To require persons under 18 to surrender alcohol
Throwing fireworks in a thoroughfare S80 of the Explosives Act 1875
Consumption of alcohol in a designated public place. S12(4) of the Criminal Justice Act 2001
Behaviour likely to cause harassment, alarm or distress. S5 Public Order Act 1986

Meadowhall Management LLP

Request the name and address for anti-social behaviour
Request the name and address for fixed penalty notices and offences that cause injury, alarm and distress to another person or damage or loss of another person's property
Regulate traffic other than the purpose of escorting abnormal loads
To seize tobacco from a person aged under 16
To require persons under 18 to surrender alcohol

Question 3

None at present.

Question 4

See attachment

Question 5

Please see the example session plan for the recent CSAS training for Meadowhall. We charge £400 per one and a half day training programme for up to 12 attendees.

